

\212

SLP(C)No. 6117-6119 OF 2001

ITEM No.33

Court No. 8

SECTION XIIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6117-6119/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 15/03/2001 in WPs 4863/93,  
5840/96 and 10248/96 of the High Court of A.P. at Hyderabad)

MD. MOINUDDIN & ORS.ETC.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SPL.OFFICER,MUNICIPAL CORP.HYDERABAD&ORS

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

With

SLP(C)No.6676-6678/2001, (with prayer for interim relief) and  
SLP(C)No.6790/2001 ( with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 08/01/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s)

Mr.Dushyant A. Dave,Sr.Adv.,  
Mr.Sudhakar Reddy,Adv.,  
Mr.Dinesh Shah,Adv.,  
Ms.Bina Madhavan,Adv.,  
Mr.Prasanth P,Adv.,  
Mr.S. Udaya Kumar Sagar,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mohd. Wasay Khan,Adv.for  
Mr.G.Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

At the request of the learned counsel for the  
petitioners adjourned for eight weeks.

.SP1

(Vijay Kumar Sharma)  
Court Master

(K.K. Chadha)  
Court Master