

\202

SLP(C)No. 6117-6119 OF 2001
ITEM No.23

Court No. 6

SECTION XIIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6117-6119/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 15/03/2001 in WPs 4863/93,
5840/96 and 10248/96 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

MD. MOINUDDIN & ORS.ETC.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SPL.OFFICER,MUNICIPAL CORP.HYDERABAD & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With Appln(s). for directions and with prayer for interim relief)
With

SLP(C)No.6676-6678/2001, (with appln. for directions and with
prayer for interim relief),SLP(C)No.6790/2001 (with prayer for
interim relief)

Date : 09/07/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BISHESHWAR PRASAD SINGH

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Dushyant A.Dave,Sr.Adv.,
Mr.S. Udaya Kumar Sagar,Adv.
Mr.T.Sudhakar Reddy,Adv.,
Ms.Bina Madhavan,Adv.,
Mr.Prasanth P,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr.L.Nageshwara Rao,Sr.Adv.,
Mr.G.R.K. Prasad,Adv.,
Mohd.Wasay Khan,Adv.,
Mr.K.C. Sudershan,Adv.,
Mr.Jayanth Muthuraj,Adv.,
Mr.K.V Ramakrishna,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

Heard the learned counsel for the parties.

In our view, the impugned order passed by the High Court does not call for any interference. Hence the special leave petitions are dismissed. However, we make it clear that if there is any scheme framed by the Municipal Corporation or by the State Government, the order passed by the High Court would not come in its way for implementation of such scheme of rehabilitation of the affected persons.

(Vijay Kumar Sharma)
Court Master

(Janki Bhatia)
Court Master